
DECLARATION
 

\ Unde r Sect ion 19(1) of Act No. 30/2013 

No. RDA.S3/2013/l04 Dated Shillong, the IS" February,2016. 

Whereas it appears to the Government that a total of 11 5729.61 sq.m land is required 

in the Village Lad Mawreng to Marbisu Pdengshnong (LHS & RHS), District East Khasi 

Hills for public purpose, namely, Acquisition of land for construction of Shillong-Nongstoin­

Tura Road. 

Therefore, declaration is made that the plot of land measuring more or less 11 5729.61 

. Sq.m - of ~ia ndard ineasurement in the Village Lad Mawreng to Marbisu Pdengshnong (LHS 

& RHS) District East Khasi Hills as per detail description below is under acquisition for the 

above said project and is required to be taken by the Government for public purposes:­

East :­

West :­ As per annexure enclosed at .A l • 

North :. 

South :­

This declaration is made under section 19(I) of Act No. 3012013 after hearing of 

objections of persons interested and due enquiry as provided uls 15 of the Act No. 30120 13 . 

The number of families likely to be resettled due to Land Acquisition is x 

for whom Resettlement are has been identified, whose brief description is as followings> 

Village x District x Area x (in acres). 

The MaplPlan of the above land may be inspected in the office of the District Collector 

East Khasi Hill District, Shillong on any working day. 

" , ., . ;" ; . (Shrt . ajong, CS) 
Joint Secreta.ry toL he G~ . of Meghalaya 

r:Revenue & Dlsastl': Management Department. 
r-V 
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Portion :- Lad Mawrellg to Marbi 

:.­

:~.: '. 

Sf. 
No. 

Chainage 0.00 -12,900.00 M 

Name of fand owners Address 

Pdengsllllong (L.H.S & R.B.S.) 

Chainage 

Side From To 
Area ofland 

(m) (m) 
inSq.M 

1 Smti: Nola Rapsang 

2 Geetalin Rapsang 

3 Smti. Theisibon Rapsang 

Lad mawreng 

Lad mawreng 

Lad mawreng 

L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

R.H.S 

0.00 

92.00 

131.00 

92.00 

131.00 

147.00 

3126.18 

1620.00 

394.21 

4 Smti. Thandar Rapsang Lad mawreng R.B.S 
147.00 157.00 

262.18 

5 Smti.Reena Rapsang Lad mawreng L.B.S 
131.00 157.00 

515.40 

6 Smti Stella Rapsang Lad mawreng R.B.S 
157.00 184.00 

723.25 

7 Smti.Reena Rapsang Lad mawreng L.H.S 
157.00 184.00 

543.88 

8 Smti Mallet Rapsang 

9 Dorbar shnong Footpath 

10 Smti. Nola Rapsang 

11 Stream 

Lad mawreng 

Lad mawreng 

Lad mawreng 

L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

VS& 
RlS. 

L.H.S & 
R.H.S 

L/S& 
R/S. 

184.00 

205.00 

207.00 

290.00 

205 .00 

207.00 

290.00 

298.00 

959.21 

87.10 

2788.06 

374.62 

\
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2 Smti: Heltimai Kurbatt Kreit Marbisu I.H.S & 
R.H.S 

298.00 480.00 
5229.25 

13 Smti Aida Mary Kurbah Kreit Marbisu L.H.S & 
R.H.S 

480.00 547.00 
1993.20 

I 

14 Smti Air/a Mary Kurbab Kreit Marbisu 
R.H.S 547.00 577.00 

360.00 

I 
15 Smti. Heltimai Kurbali Kreit Marbisu I.H.S. 

547.00 577.00 
360.00 

16 Smti. Aida Mary Kurbals Kreit Marbisll L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

577.00 617.00 
960.00 

17 Smti Requeen Mary Kurbah Krei! Marbisll L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

617.00 772.00 
6900.93 

18 Smti. Aida Mary Kurbah 

I--

KreU Marbisu L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

772.00 851,00 
3384.58 

19 Smti. Aida Mary Kurbalt Kreft Marbisu L.B.S. 
851.00 960.00 

1909.43 

20 Smti. Aida Mary Kurbah 

I--

Krelt Marbisu R.H.S 
851.00 960.00 

1707.38 

21 Smti. Junita Kurbah 

I--

Kreit Marbisu R.H.S 
851.00 960.00 

297.40 

. 
22 Smti. Junita Kurbab KreU Marbisu R.H.S 

960.00 1039.00 
1227.89 

23 Smti Aida Mary Kurbalt 

.....--

Kreit Marbisu L.B.S. 
960.00 1039.00 

1499.91 

24 Smti. Junita Kurbalt Krei! Marbisu L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

1039.00 1074.00 
1399.52 

25 Smti. Bliss Mary Kurbah 

I--

Kreft Marbisu L.H.S& 
R.B.S 

1074.00 1169.00 
3744.09 

26 Smti: Syntiewmai Sun Kreit Marbisu L.H.S & 
R.B.S 

1169.00 1202.00 
1056.96 

I 
27 Smti. Aldis Sun Krei! Marbisu L.H.S& 

R.B.S 
1202.00 1277.00 

2870.58 

28 Smti. Wini Frida Sun Kreit Marbisu L.H.S 
1277.00 1332.00 

1142.29 

29 Smti: Aldis Sun 

i--

Kreit Marbisu R.B.S 
1277.00 1332.00 

824.66 

30 Smti. Wini Frida Sun Kreit Marbisu L.B.S& 
R.B.S 

1332.00 1362,00 
930.81 

31 Smti. Luigina Sun 

I--

Kreit Marbisu L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

1362.00 1442.00 
3456.30 

I 

\
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6332.51 . Smtl: l eit Sun Krelt Morblsu uu.s s. 

1442.00 1592.00 
R.ll.S 

33 Smtl: Kelis Mary Klrarkrang Kreit Marbisu R.llS 1502.68 
1592.00 1670.00 

-

34 Smti: Tibianti Sun Kreit Ma rbisu Lll.S 1706.51 
1592.00 1670.00 

-
35 Smti. Bida/is Kurbalr Krell Marbisu s.n.s 1778.10 

1670 .00 1730.00 

1129.21Smti. Tibian Sun Krell Mnrbtsu L.ll.S36 
1670.00 1730.00 

5077.71 37 SmtL Lari Rapsang Marbi Lll.S& 
1730.00 1838.00 s.n.sPdengstmong 

993.02R.ll.S38 SmtL Lari Rapsang Marbi 
1868.00 1838.00 

Pdengslmong 

778.76 smti; Bat-riti Rapsang Marbi Lll.S.39 
1868.00 1838.00 

Pdengshnong 
I­

40 Smtl: Bat-riti Rapsang 1519.83Marbi L ll.S& 
1898.00 1868.00 

R.ll.SPdengshnong 

3267.4241 Smti. Lari Rapsang Marhi L.ll.S& 
1898.00 1936.00 

R.ll.SPdengs!mong
f-­ I 

720.41 L.ll.S. 42 Smti Theli Rapsang Marbi 
1965.00 1936.00 

Pdengslmong 

786.59 43 Smti. Lari Rapsang Marbi R.IlS 
1936.00 1965.00 

Pdengsltnong
f-­

1318.58 44 Smti Jeta Rapsang Marbi Lll.S. 
1965.00 2018.00 

Pdengshnong 

1422.47 45 Smtf. Lari Rapsang n.u.s. Morbi 
20 18.00 1965 .00 

Pdengsllnong-

525.15 L.ll.S.46 Smli. Eblinda Rapsang Marbi 2040.00 2018.00 
Pdengslmong 

552.95 s.n.s 47 Smtf. Rismida Rapsang Marbi 2040.00 2018.00 
PdengsJmong-

286.3448 S urak (Darbar Shnong} Marbi US& 2046 .00 2040.00 
Pdengsllnong RIS. 

917.16 L.ll.S &49 Smti. Lari Rapsang Marbi 2070.00 2046.00 
1R.ll.SPdeneslmong 

50 Smti. Theli Rapsang Marbi 135.00,2046.00 2070.00R.llS 
Pdengslmong 

176.32 51 P.IY.D. Rood Marbi US & 
2070.00 2075.00 

RIS.Pdengsllnong
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Shri. Stableford Kharkongor 

-
Marbi 

Pdengshnong 
VS& 
RJS. 

2075.00 2099.00 
894.07 

·53 Smti: Dimai Sun Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

L.H.S & 
R.HS 

2099.00 2118.00 
752.90 

54 Smti. Iolet Sun 

>--

Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

L.H.S 
2118.00 2128.00 255.01 

55 Smti. Dimai Sun 
2118.00 2138.00 

441.21 

56 Smti. Iolet Sun 

57 Smti. Dimai Sun Marbi 
. Pdengshnong 

L.H.S 

L.H.S & 
R.H.S 

2128.00 

2138.00 

2138.00 

2208.00 

266.03 

I 
I 

3800.45 

58 Surok Shnong fttJarbi 
Pdengsltnong 

VS& 
R/S. 

2208.00 2210.00 
116.42 

59 Smti. Buncy Lyngdolt Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

L.R.S & 
R.H.S 

2210.00 2240.00 
1583.95 

60 Smti Sker Lyngdob 

f---

Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

L.H.S & 
R.H.S 

2240.00 2319.00 
2505.20 

61 Smti. Bradalin Lyngdolt Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

L.H.S & 
u.u.s 2319 .00 2377.00 

1889.51 
, 

-

62 Smti; Escy Lyngdolt Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

L.H.S & 
R.H.S 

2377.00 2410.00 
792.00 

63 Smti. Syntumai Sun Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

R.H.S 
2410 .00 2439.00 

348.00 

64 Smti. Escy Lyngdolt 

l-

Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

I.H.S. 
2410.00 2439.00 

348.00 

65 Smti. Escy Lyngdolt Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

2439 .00 2473.00 
1229.92 

66 Smti. Escy Lyngdol: 

f--

Marbi 
Pdengshnong 

L.H.S. 
2473 .00 2506.00 

798.86 

67 Smti. Bashisha Lyngdob Morbi 
Pdengshnong 

R.H.S 
2473 .00 2506.00 

856.67 

68 Surok (Dorbar Shnong) VS& 
RlS. 

2506.00 2510.00 
220.42 

69 Shri. Kler Lyngdolt 

70 Catholic Church Cemetery 

Traw 

Traw 

L.H.S& 
R.H.S 

L.H.S 

2510 .00 

2510.00 

2540.00 

2540.00 

1213.03 

I 
253.00 

71 Smtl Shelin Lyngdoh 

L-

Marbi Pdengshnong L.H.S & 
R.H.S 

2540.00 2598.00 
1733.90 

I 
n .n _£ e­



.. !
 

! 
. Smti. Iona Lyngdolt Marbi Pdengshnong L.H.S 628.93

2598.00 2638.00 
-

73 Smti. lona Lyngdolt Marbi Pdengshnong R.H.S 47.50
2598.00 2638.00 

t- ­

74 Smti. Shansngi Kurbah Morbi Pdengshnong R.H.S 165.00
2598.00 2613.00 I 

Smti. Syai Kurbalt75 MarbiPdengshllong R.H.S 172.00
2613.00 2629.00 I 

Smti. Sbai Kurbah76 Marbi Pdengsltnong R.H.S 157.50
2629.00 2644.00 I 

37.7977 F/Path(Dorbar shnong) Marbi Pdengshnong VS& 
2644.00 2645.00

RlS. I 
662.9578 Smtl Therisia Kharkrang Marbi Pdengshnong US& 

2645.00 2664.00
R/S. I 

Marbi Pdengshnong 114.0079 Smti Shelin Lyndon 
2664.002645.00

RlS. I 
F/Patlt(Dorbar shnong) 38.7480 Morbi Pdengshnong US& 

2664.00 2665.00 
RlS. I 

81 Smti Shallta Lyngdob 293.50Marbi Pdengshnong L.H.S 
2665.00 2708.00 

(B) 

520.08Aida Mary Lzyngdoh Marbi Pdengshnong L.H.S82 
2665.00 2708.00

(F) 

83 Smtl Borka Lyngdob Marbi Pdengshnong R.H.S 187.00
2665.00 2708.00 

(B)
f-- ­ . 

641.8384 Aida Mary Lzyngdok MarhiPdengshnong R.H.S 
2708.002665.00

(F) I 
150.0085 Rita Lyngdolt Marbi Pdengshnong R.H.S 

2665.00 2695.00
(F) I 

38.7186 FlPath(Dorhar shnong) Marbl Pdengsltnong VS& 
2708.00 2709.00 

RlS. 

1987.53Rita Lyngdob Marbi Pdengshnong L.H.S&87 
2709.00 2784.00

R.B.S 

435.15Smti.Lakshman Lyngdolt Marbi Pdengshnong R.H.S88 
2810.002784.00 

147.00Marbi Pdengshnong L.H.SSmtl.Lakshman Lyngdoh.89 2810.002784.00 
(F) I 

I 
165.00Marbl Pdengshnong L.B.S.Smti: Sitimai Sun90 2810 .00 2784.00

(B)
f-- ­

253.00R.H.SMarbi Pdengshnong 91 Snu! Omega Kurbak 2856.002810.00
(F)

I ­

462.32R.H.SMarbi Pdengshnong Sun clan's Graveyard 92 2856.002810.00 
(B) 

263.50Marbi Pdengshnong L.H.SSmti. Lestimai SUIl 93 2856.002810.00 
(B) I-

,.. . ,. ~ 



I 
4 Smti Omega Kurbali Marbi Pdengshnong L.R.S 

2810.00 2856.00 
412.20 

.­ (F) 

405.5495 Smti. Lestimai SUIl Marbi Pdengshnong R.R.S. 
2856.00 2883.00 

96 Smti. Lestimai Sun Marbi Pdengshnong L.H.S. 
2856.00 2883.00 

360.22 

f--­

58.34 97 F/Patll(Dorbal'slmong) Marbi Pdengsltnong VS& 
RlS. 

2883.00 2885.00 

1183.4298 Smti Lestimai Sun Marbi Pdengshnong L.H.S 
2885.00 2945.00 

f--­

510.1499 Smti. Lestimai Sun MarbiPdengshnong L.H.S. 
2945.00 2980.00 

100 Smti Kyep Sun Itt/arbiPdengshnong R.H.S 
2980.00 3040.00 

936.18 

I­

420.00101 Smti. Sngithiang Kurbab Marbi Pdengshnong R.H.S. 
2945.00 2980 .00 

115729.61 

Sq.m 


